ERRATA

ATTEMPT IN CLASSIFICATION OF THE CATALASE-POSITIVE STAPHYLOCOCCI AND MICROCOCCI

D. A. A. MOSSEL

Laboratory of Bacteriology, Central Institute for Nutrition and Food Research T.N.O., Utrecht, The Netherlands

Volume 84, no. 6, page 1140, title should read: "Attempt in classification of the catalase-positive cocci: staphylococci and micrococci." Col. 1, lines 3 and 4 should read "Netherlands). Attempt in classification of the catalase-positive cocci: staphylococci and micrococci." Col. 1, lines 22 and 23 should read "3%. Of 105 obligately aerobic coagulase-negative cocci (micrococci), none fermented man-." Page 1143, col. 2, line 31 should read "this may be, our results clearly demonstrate that-."

EFFECTS OF URACIL AND THYMIDINE ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF RESISTANCE TO 5-FLUOROURACIL IN *PEDIOCOCCUS CEREVISIAE*

P. J. WHITE AND C. A. NICHOL

Department of Experimental Therapeutics, Roswell Park Memorial Institute, Buffalo, New York

Volume 85, no. 1, page 97, Abstract, lines 11-12 should read "Addition of thymidine alone decreased sensitivity to FUDR 500-fold."

PROTOPLAST MEMBRANE OF STREPTOCOCCUS FAECALIS

GERALD D. SHOCKMAN, JOSEPH J. KOLB, BOHDAN BAKAY, MARGARET J. CONOVER, AND GERRIT TOENNIES

Department of Microbiology, Temple University School of Medicine, and The Institute for Cancer Research, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Volume 85, no. 1, page 175, Acknowledgments, lines 6 and 7 should read "The electron micrographs were prepared and taken by T. F. Anderson."